Installation and
Maintenance
Instructions
Pre-Rinse Unit
B-0126
(Also for B-0128, B-0129)
(Balancer model with or without vacuum breaker)
Deutsch: Installations- und

* Some items are listed for instructional purposes
and may not be sold as separate parts.
Part Number Guide
Pre-Rinse Unit w/Balancer
1 Asm, Base Faucet        *
B-0126, B-0126-VB 002824-40
B-0128, B-0128-VB 002829-40
B-0129, B-0129-VB 002832-40
B-2408-VB                        B-0157 & 002824-40
B-2409-VB                        B-0157 & 002832-40
2 Nipple, 3/8"x24" 000372-40
3 Asm, Wall Bracket 6" B-0109-01
4 Asm, Riser
B-0126, B-0128, B-0129 005310-40
B-0126-VB, B-0127-VB, B-0129-VB 005309-40
B-2408-VB, B-2409-VB
5 Asm, Vac. Breaker (VB Models) B-0970-FE
6 Coupling, 3/8 Round 001769-40
7 Adapter, 3/8 MA x 3/4-14 MA 000545-25
8 Swivel Tee 005255-40
9 Swivel Arm 005252-45
10 Asm, Balancer & Hardware 005311-40
11 Asm, Hose Clamp        *
12 Screws, Hose Clamp        *
13 Asm, Flex Hose
B-0126, B-0126-VB, B-0128 B-0068-H
B-0128-VB, B-0129, B-0129-VB
B-2408-VB, B-2409-VB B-0096-H
14 Asm, Spray Valve B-0107-C35
15 Washer, #27 (Included with #12 & #13) 010476-45
General Instructions
Installation:
See separate instructions for installa-
tion of no.1 into deck.
1. Shut off water supply and drain
lines. Apply teflon tape or pipe joint
compound to threads on both ends of
no.2.
2. Screw no.2 into no.1 and tighten by
hand.
3. Screw no.6 onto no.2. Apply teflon
tape or pipe joint compound to bottom
end of no.4. Screw no.4 into no.6.
4. For maximum security and efficiency,
install two no.3. Note: For models
using no.5, attach
no.5 with no.7 in
place.
5. Apply a small amount of teflon tape
or pipe thread compound to end of
no.9. Screw no.9 into no.8 at top of
no.4, making sure ring at the end of
no.9 is positioned as shown below.
6. Attach no.13 to no.5 (if used) or
no.7, make sure no.15 is in place.
7. Install no.10 to no.9 by removing
pin at top of no.10, and attach to ring
of no.9 and replace pin.
8. Assemble no.11 and no.12 to fit
onto no.13, so that the no.14 hangs
in a convenient place. (Approximately
14” to 18 ½” from work surface.)
9. Turn on water and check for leaks.
Note: Optional Wall Bracket
The no.3 should be installed after